## NHPC LIMITED

	KISHANGANGA POWER STATION  WORKS (SONSWITANOY AWARDS)											
	WORKS /CONSULTANCY AWARDED ON NOMINATION BASIS DURING THE QUARTER (JUL-SEP 2024)											
SI. No.	Supply / Work order No. & date	Description of work	Mode of tenderin g	Name of contractor / supplier	Government / Non Government	Award amount (INR) including taxes	Details of circumstances for going for single tender (CVC circular dt. 05.07.2007)  Justification for award of contract on single tender/work order	Tentative Completion Date	Use of website to bring transparency in award of contract. (CVC circular dt. 11.02.2004) *	Information regarding posting of details on award of tender / contracts on website.  (CVC circular dt.  14.07.2009)*		
1	NH/KGPS/PH(Civil)/WO- 3/2024/30, Dated 23.08.2024	Toe protection work to stabilize the slope near foundation of transmission line tower in switchyard area, KGPS, Bandipora, J&K	Spot Work Order	M/s Ghulam Hassan Tantray, Kralpora, Bandipora, J&K	Non Government	Rs, 6,34,978 /-	Transmission line towers situated at d/s of switchyard in Power House area were being affected by soil instability and slope movements. There was a potential risk for rapid and unpredictable movements of soil and rock, which posed a direct threat to the stability of transmission line tower foundations. Power Grid vide letter no. N2BLA/TLM/2024 dated 29.06.2024 also requested for taking up urgent protection measure for stability of tower foundation. In this regard, any mishap may result in severe risk to life of nearing inhabitants and shall result in loss of generation also.  As the Power Grid vide letter dated 29.06.2024 requested protection of tower. In this regard, any mishap may result in considering the urgency, the aforementioned work awarded on a work order basis to M/s Ghulam Hassan Tant who is one of the PAF and has performed well in prev works.	t in oss toe of 19-Sep-24 vas	Not applicable	Compiled		
	NH/KGPS/E&M/PH/2024 /227-29 dated 29/07/2024	Repair of Four numbers Faulty Microprocessor Modules installed at Kishanganga PS.	Spot Work Order	M/s BHEL, Bengluru	Government	Rs.3,39,840/-	During the operation of Unit#2, after a sudden jerk felt in the grid-supply, Channel-1 of the DAVR became inoperative. It was found that microprocessor module UN0660 AV1 installed in rack "AA" is not working and showing the status as "FAIL". On further checking, the similar module of the same unit was also found faulty. In addition, two nos. spare faulty microprocessor modules UN0660 AV1 are lying at power house.  In absence of microprocessor module in AUTO1 channel, there will be no redundancy in case of failure of AUTO2 channel.	ure, M/s The EM. 10-Aug-24	Not applicable	Compiled		
3	NH/KGPS/HM/2024- 25/351 dated 28.08.2024	Commissioning of Accelerograph for Measuring the Earthquake Intensity at Dam of Kishanganga Power Station	Spot work	M/s AIMIL Ltd., Naimex House , New Delhi	e Non Government	Rs.2,72,103/-	The Kishanganga Power Station was commissioned in 2018 by the M/s HCC consortium. The dam instrumentation works are also included in the scope of the M/s HCC consortium. However, to date, the commissioning of the accelerograph for measuring earthquake intensity has not been completed.  Corporate Design Wing has repeatedly reminded the Power Station about the need to commission the accelerograph, as the data from this instrument has been requested by the Indus Commissioner under Indus Water Treaty. The accelerograph is essential for monitoring the behavior of the dam structure during an earthquake.	ver ing tral ata MIL ure 26-Sep-24 wer am	Not applicable	Compiled		
4	GEMC- 511687784612757 Dated: 28.08.2024	Purchase of TGB oil cooler & Decompression valve for Kishanganga Power Station.	Single Tender	M/s Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, Panchkula Haryana.	Government	Rs.30,92,342/-	M/s BHEL who is Original Engineering Manufacturer for Kishanganga Power Station. There will be a fitment guarantee of items with rest of assembly, if the same shall be procured from OEM. Power station don't have the part drawing of said material and OEM have the same.	the t of 28-Aug-25	Compiled	Compiled		
5	GEMC- 511687781260174 10.09.2024	Purchase of Door seal of MIV, Seat ring cover of Nozzle and Upper, Middle & Lower oil scrapper of TGB housing for Kishanganga Power station.	Single Tender	M/s Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, Panchkula Haryana.		Rs. 116,01,965/-	M/s BHEL who is Original Engineering Manufacturer for Kishanganga The procurement is only possible from a single source, i.e., Power Station. There will be a fitment guarantee of items with rest of assembly, if the same shall be procured from OEM. Power station don't have the part drawing of said material and OEM have the same	the t of 10-Sep-25	Compiled	Compiled		
6	NH/KG/P&C/PR12024/1 87/2024/906 Dated: 16.09.2024	Purchase of Lubricating oil Servo Prime 46 (ISO-VG-46) for 3X110 MW Kishanganga Power Station	, Single Tender	M/s Indian Oil Corporation Limited, Jammu Division Office, 22, O/B, JDA Commercial Complex, Rail Head, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu- 180012	Government	Rs. 19,52,664/-	As per OEM (M/s BHEL) Lubricating oil Servo Prime 46 (ISO-VG-46) MOU has been signed between M/s IOCL and NHPC Limited was used in all three bearings of Generating units in TGB housing, LGB housing, UGB housing, MIV sump and GOV OPU sump since commissioning of the units. An incident was occurred due to cloud bursting at nearby power house area on dated 15 Aug 2024. Therafter dirty & muddy water entered in the service bay & U # 1 area at machine floor of power house. This muddy water mixed with UGB as well as TGB bearing housing respectively. Due to the above incident 50 barrel (10500 Litr.) were purchased on imergent basis smmoth operation of generating unit.	ce.	Compiled	Compiled		
7	GEMC- 511687763384698 Dated: 10.09.2024	Supply & Repair of Vector Oriented Drive Inverter, Make- SEW EURODRIVE of Dam Intake Gate of Kishanganga Power Statio	Single Tender	M/s Sew Eurodrive India Pvt. Ltd., Vadodara, Gujarat- 391243	Non Government	Rs. 5,10,778/-	M/s Sew Euro drive India Pvt. Ltd. is the OEM of Vector Oriented drive inverter. As per remarks by dam safty team the repair work was urgently required to be excecuted. Hence case was awarded on single assembly, if the same shall be procured from OEM. tender basis. Work has been completed.	the t of 25-Oct-24	Compiled	Compiled		

gine) Bornel

June Junes

## NHPC LIMITED

## KISHANGANGA POWER STATION

WORKS /CONSULTANCY AWARDED ON NOMINATION BASIS DURING THE QUARTER (July-24 to Sep-2024)														
Sl.No	Contract No & date	Item/Nature of work	Mode of Tender enquiry	Date of Publication of NIT	Type of Bidding	Last date for receipt of Tender	No's of Tender received	No's and Names of Parties Qualified after Technical Evaluation	No's and Names of Parties not Qualified after Technical Evaluation	Whether Contract awarded to Lowest Tender evaluated L1	Tender No.	Name of Contractor	Value of Contract	Scheduled date of completion
1	NH/KGPS/PH(Civil)/WO- 3/2024/30, Dated 23.08.2024	Toe protection work to stabilize the slope near foundation of transmission line tower in switchyard area, KGPS, Bandipora, J&K	Spot Work Order	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	M/s Ghulam Hassan Tantray, Kralpora, Bandipora, J&K	Rs, 6,34,978 /-	19-09-24
2	NH/KGPS/E&M/PH/2024/2 27-29 dated 29/07/2024	Repair of Four numbers Faulty Microprocessor Modules installed at Kishanganga PS.	Spot Work Order	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	M/s BHEL, Bengluru	Rs.3,39,840/-	10-08-24
3		Commissioning of Accelerograph for Measuring the Earthquake Intensity at Dam of Kishanganga Power Station	Spot Work Order	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	M/s AIMIL Ltd., Naimex House , New Delhi	Rs.2,72,103/-	26-09-24
4	GEMC-511687784612757 Dated: 28.08.2024	Purchase of TGB oil cooler & Decompression valve for Kishanganga Power Station.	Single Tender	28.08.2024	Single Tender	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	GEMC- 511687784612 757	M/s Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, Panchkula Haryana.	Rs.30,92,342/-	28-08-25
5	GEMC-511687781260174 10.09.2024	Purchase of Door seal of MIV, Seat ring cover of Nozzle and Upper, Middle & Lower oil scrapper of TGB housing for Kishanganga Power station.	Single Tender	10.09.2024	Single Tender	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	GEMC- 511687781260 174	M/s Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited, Panchkula Haryana.	Rs. 116,01,965/-	10-09-25
6	NH/KG/P&C/PR12024/187 /2024/906 Dated: 16.09.2024	Purchase of Lubricating oil Servo Prime 46 (ISO-VG-46) for 3X110 MW Kishanganga Power Station	Single Tender	16.09.2024	Single Tender	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NH/KG/P&C/P R12024/187/2 024/906	M/s Indian Oil Corporation Limited, Jammu Division Office, 22, 0/B, JDA Commercial Complex, Rail Head, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu- 180012	Rs. 19,52,664/-	23-09-24
7	GEMC-511687763384698 Dated: 10.09.2024	Supply & Repair of Vector Oriented Drive Inverter, Make- SEW EURODRIVE of Dam Intake Gate of Kishanganga Power Statio	Single Tender	10.09.2024	Single Tender	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	GEMC- 511687763384 698	M/s Sew Eurodrive India Pvt. Ltd., Vadodara, Gujarat- 391243	Rs. 5,10,778/-	25-10-24

gmc gmc

Mormel Gencese) James James